TSM9634
Page 1
© 2011 Touchstone Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
♦ Alternate-source for MAX9634
♦ Ultra-Low Supply Current: 1μA
♦ Wide Input Common Mode Range: +1.6V to +28V
♦ Low Input Offset Voltage: 250µV (max)

of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to any absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability and
lifetime.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER PART MARKING CARRIER QUANTITY
TSM9634TEUK+TP
TADD
Tape & Reel -----
TSM9634TEUK+T Tape & Reel 3000
TSM9634FEUK+TP
TADB
Tape & Reel -----
TSM9634FEUK+T Tape & Reel 3000
TSM9634HEUK+TP
TADE
Tape & Reel -----
TSM9634HEUK+T Tape & Reel 3000
TSM9634WEUK+TP
TADG
Tape & Reel -----
TSM9634WEUK+T Tape & Reel 3000
Lead-free Program: Touchstone Semiconductor supplies only lead-free packaging.
Consult Touchstone Semiconductor for products specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
TSM9634
TSM9634DS r1p0  Page 3
RTFDS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VRS+ = VRS- = 3.6V; VSENSE = (VRS+ - VRS-) = 0V; TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at
TA = +25°C. See Note 1
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Current (Note 2) ICC
VRS+ = 5V, TA = +25°C  0.5 0.85
μA
VRS+ = 5V, -40°C < TA < +85°C   1.1
VRS+ = 28V, TA = +25°C  1.1 1.8
VRS+ = 28V, -40°C < TA < +85°C   2.5
Common-Mode Input Range VCM Guaranteed by CMRR , -40°C < TA < +85°C 1.6  28 V
Common-Mode Rejection
Ratio
CMRR 1.6V < VRS+ < 28V, -40°C < TA < +85°C 94 130
dB
Input Offset Voltage (Note 3) VOS
TSM9634T/TSM9634F/
TSM9634H
TA = +25°C  100 250
μV
-40°C < TA < +85°C   300
TSM9634W
TA = +25°C  100 250
μV
-40°C < TA < +85°C   425
Gain G
TSM9634T  25
V/V
TSM9634F  50
TSM9634H  100
TSM9634W  200
Gain Error (Note 4) GE
TSM9634T/TSM9634F/
TSM9634H
TA = +25°C  ±0.1 ±0.5
%
-40°C < TA < +85°C   ±0.6
TSM9634W
TA = +25°C  ±0.1 ±0.7
-40°C < TA < +85°C   ±0.8
Output Resistance ROUT (Note 5)
TSM9634T/F/H 7.0 10 13.2
kΩ
TSM9634W 14.0 20 26.4
OUT Low Voltage VOL
Gain = 25  1.5 7.5